Mercedes-Benz Canada

What’s New for
MY2011 GLK-Class
(X204)
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New For Model Year 2011

Paint & Upholstery

* Added: Cuprit Brown Metallic (479)

* Added: Pearl Beige Metallic (794)

* Deleted: Fire Opal (590)

* Deleted: Periclase Green Metallic (300)
* Black headliner now standard

Interior

* Gearbox mode selector label change: “C/S” replaced with “E/S”

* ESP label change: “ESP OFF” replaced with skidding vehicle logo

* Rear-View Camera: new software with less “fish-eye” effect and
static lines to assist the driver

* Knee Airbag: New knee airbag design for USA/Canada

* Pelvis Airbag: Revised pelvis airbag design

Exterior
* New AMG Sport Package (AMG)

GLK350 with AMG Sport M
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Mercedes-Benz Canada

Changes to Packages

New AMG Sport Package

AMG Exterior Package

Steering Wheel Shift Paddles

20-inch AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels

Active Bi-Xenon Headlamps with Cornering Function
LED Daytime Running Lights

Headlamp Washers

Product Planning - 2011 GLK-Class
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Mercedes-Benz Canada

Changes to Packages

Revised Premium Package
e Panorama Sunroof NEW

* Power Steering Column Adjustment

e 3-Position Memory (Including Steering Column)
» EASY-PACK Power Tailgate

e PARKTRONIC (Front & Rear)

* Integrated Garage Door Opener

115v Socket DELETED

Revised COMAND Navigation Package

e COMAND APS with 7” Screen, HDD Navigation & DVD Changer
 LINGUATRONIC Voice Control

* Media Interface NEW

Unchanged Packages

Bi-Xenon Headlamp Package

* Active Bi-Xenon Headlamps

* Cornering Lights
* Headlamp Washers

19” Wheel /Tire Package
* 19” 10-Spoke Wheels
*235/50R19 All-Season Tires
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Wheel Options

Standard

GLK350

Mercedes-Benz Canada

Optional

Code R33
20” Twin 5-Spoke Design
8.5) x 20"
235/45 Front & Rear
All-Season Tires

Code R26
19” 10-Spoke Design
7.5) x 19"
235/50 Front & Rear
All-Season Tires

Optional

Code AMG
20” Twin 5-Spoke Design
8.5) x 20"
235/45 Front & Rear
All-Season Tires
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MY 10 GLK-Class

DIMENSIONS

Length (mm)

Width - Excluding Mirrors (mm)
Width - Including Mirrors (mm)
Height (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Turning Circle (m)

Track Width - Front (mm)
Track Width - Rear (mm)
Headroom - Front (mm)
Headroom - Rear (mm)
Luggage Capacity (L)

Fuel Capacity (L)

WEIGHT

Curb Weight (kg)

Weight Distribution - Front (%)
Weight Distribution - Rear (%)
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight (kg)
Maximum Payload (kg)
Maximum Front Axle Load (kg)
Maximum Rear Axle Load (kg)
Maximum Roof Load (kg)
ENGINE

Engine Type

Displacement (cm3)
Bore (mm)
Stroke (mm)
Horsepower (SAE @ RPM)
Torque (ft-lb @ RPM)
Compression Ratio
Fuel Type
DRIVETRAIN
Drive Configuration
Transmission Type
Gear Ratios (:1)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Reverse
Final Drive Ratio
BODY/SUSPENSION
Steering
Braking System
Front Brake Type / Diameter (mm)
Rear Brake Type / Diameter (mm)
Brake Disc Ventilation
Front Suspension
Rear Suspension
Drag Coefficient
ELECTRICAL
Battery Capacity (Amp Hours)
Alternator Output (Watts)
Alternator Amperage (Amps)
PERFORMANCE
Top Speed (Electronically Limited - km/h)
Acceleration - 0-100 km/h (Seconds)

Technical Data

GLK 350 4MATIC

4,525
1,840
2,016
1,698
2,755
11.50
1,567
1,588
1,010
1,012
450
66

1,850
53%
47%

2,480
650
1220
1280

75

24V DOHC V6
3498
92.90
86.00
268 @ 6000
258 @ 2400-5000
10.7 : 1
Premium Unleaded

4AMATIC Permanent AWD
7G-TRONIC Automatic

4.377
2.859
1.921
1.368
1.000
0.820
0.728
3.416
3.670

Rack & Pinion
ABS with Brake Assist
Disc / 330
Disc / 300
front & rear
McPherson, Ind., 3-Link
Ind., MB Multi-Link
0.35

70
2,100
150

210
6.7
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