

What's New for MY2011 GLK-Class (X204)

New For Model Year 2011

Paint & Upholstery

- Added: Cuprit Brown Metallic (479)
- Added: Pearl Beige Metallic (794)
- Deleted: Fire Opal (590)
- Deleted: Periclase Green Metallic (300)
- Black headliner now standard

Interior

- Gearbox mode selector label change: "C/S" replaced with "E/S"
- ESP label change: "ESP OFF" replaced with skidding vehicle logo
- Rear-View Camera: new software with less "fish-eye" effect and static lines to assist the driver
- Knee Airbag: New knee airbag design for USA/Canada
- Pelvis Airbag: Revised pelvis airbag design

Exterior

New AMG Sport Package (AMG)



Changes to Packages

New AMG Sport Package

- AMG Exterior Package
- Steering Wheel Shift Paddles
- 20-inch AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels
- Active Bi-Xenon Headlamps with Cornering Function
- LED Daytime Running Lights
- Headlamp Washers



Changes to Packages

Revised Premium Package

- Panorama Sunroof NEW
- · Power Steering Column Adjustment
- 3-Position Memory (Including Steering Column)
- EASY-PACK Power Tailgate
- PARKTRONIC (Front & Rear)
- Integrated Garage Door Opener
- 115v Socket **DELETED**





Revised COMAND Navigation Package

- COMAND APS with 7" Screen, HDD Navigation & DVD Changer
- LINGUATRONIC Voice Control
- Media Interface NEW

Unchanged Packages

Bi-Xenon Headlamp Package

- Active Bi-Xenon Headlamps
- Cornering Lights
- Headlamp Washers

19" Wheel/Tire Package

- 19" 10-Spoke Wheels
- 235/50R19 All-Season Tires





Wheel Options

Standard Optional Code R33 20" Twin 5-Spoke Design 8.5J x 20" 235/45 Front & Rear All-Season Tires Code R26 19" 10-Spoke Design 7.5J x 19" 235/50 Front & Rear All-Season Tires

Optional



Code AMG 20" Twin 5-Spoke Design

8.5J x 20" 235/45 Front & Rear All-Season Tires

Technical Data

MY10 GLK-Class	GLK 350 4MATIC
DIMENSIONS	
Length (mm)	4,525
Width - Excluding Mirrors (mm)	1,840
Width - Including Mirrors (mm)	2,016
Height (mm)	1,698
Wheelbase (mm)	2,755
Turning Circle (m)	11.50
Track Width - Front (mm)	1,567
Track Width - Rear (mm)	1,588
Headroom - Front (mm)	1,010
Headroom - Rear (mm)	1,012 450
Luggage Capacity (L) Fuel Capacity (L)	66
WEIGHT	00
Curb Weight (kg)	1,850
Weight Distribution - Front (%)	53%
Weight Distribution - Rear (%)	47%
Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight (kg)	2,480
Maximum Payload (kg)	650
Maximum Front Axle Load (kg)	1220
Maximum Rear Axle Load (kg)	1280
Maximum Roof Load (kg)	75
ENGINE	
Engine Type	24V DOHC V6
Displacement (cm³)	3498
Bore (mm)	92.90
Stroke (mm)	86.00
Horsepower (SAE @ RPM)	268 @ 6000
Torque (ft-lb @ RPM)	258 @ 2400-5000
Compression Ratio	10.7 : 1
Fuel Type	Premium Unleaded
DRIVETRAIN	
Drive Configuration	4MATIC Permanent AWD
Transmission Type	7G-TRONIC Automatic
Gear Ratios (:1)	
1st	4.377
2nd	2.859
3rd	1.921
4th 5th	1.368
6th	1.000 0.820
7th	0.728
Reverse	3.416
Final Drive Ratio	3.670
BODY/SUSPENSION	0.07 0
Steering	Rack & Pinion
Braking System	ABS with Brake Assist
Front Brake Type / Diameter (mm)	Disc / 330
Rear Brake Type / Diameter (mm)	Disc / 300
Brake Disc Ventilation	front & rear
Front Suspension	McPherson, Ind., 3-Link
Rear Suspension	Ind., MB Multi-Link
Drag Coefficient	0.35
ELECTRICAL	
Battery Capacity (Amp Hours)	70
Alternator Output (Watts)	2,100
Alternator Amperage (Amps)	150
PERFORMANCE	
Top Speed (Electronically Limited - km/h)	210